10-3
10-4
10-4A
10-5
10-5A
10-6
10-6A
10-6B
10-7
10-7A
10-8
10-8A
10-9
10-10
10-11
10-12

10-13
10-14
10-15
10-16
10-16A
10-16B
10-16C
10-16F
10-17
10-17A
10-17B
10-18
10-19
10-20

OFFICER IN TROUBLE
AUTO ACCIDENT (PROPERTY DAMAGE)

AUTO ACCIDENT (HIT/SKIP, PROPERTY DAMAGE)

AUTO ACCIDENT (INJURY)

AUTO ACCIDENT (INJURY HIT/SKIP)
TRAFFIC VIOLATOR

VEHICLE OBSTRUCTING

PARKING VIOLATION

BURGLARY REPORT

BUILDING OPEN

BREAKING AND ENTERING IN PROGRESS
BREAKING AND ENTERING ALARM
BAD CHECKS (IN PROGRESS)
BOMB THREAT

CHECK FOR STOLEN

CHECK FOR REGISTRATION/OPERATORS’

LICENSE INFORMATION

CHECK FOR TICKETS

CUTTING OR STABBING

CALL HOME

DISTURBANCE
INFORMATION/ASSISTANCE REQUESTED
DISTURBANCE/MENTAL

LOUD MUSIC

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

DOMESTIC DISPUTE
DOMESTIC/STAND BY FOR CLOTHES
D.O.A.

INTOXICATED PERSON

DROWNING

CLEARANCE DISPOSITION CODE

CODE 1 - REPORT AND/OR CITATION (1A for alarm notice)

DIVISION OF POLICE
RADIO CODE

COLUMBUS, OHIO

OFFICIAL TEN CODE

10-22
10-23
10-23A
10-23B
10-24
10-24A
10-25
10-25A
10-26
10-27
10-27A
10-28
10-29
10-30
10-30A
10-30B
10-31
10-31A
10-32
10-33
10-33A
10-34
10-34A
10-34B
10-35
10-36
10-37
10-38
10-38A
10-39
10-40

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

ERRAND

ESCORT

EMERGENCY LOCKOUT
EMERGENCY SQUAD
INFECIOUS/CONTAGIOUS DISEASE
FIRE

TRASH FIRE

FIGHT

ASSAULT OR HOSPITAL REPORT
TELEPHONE HARRASSMENT
HOMICIDE

JUVENILE COMPLAINT

LARCENY IN PROGRESS
LARCENY REPORT
SHOPLIFTING

MISSING PERSON

MISSING PERSON RETURNED
MESSAGE

PERSON WITH A GUN

PERSON WITH A KNIFE
UNKNOWN COMPLAINT
UNKNOWN CALL (PANIC ALARM)
911 HANGUP CALL
D.U.I.COMPLAINT

OBSTRUCTION IN THE STREET
OFFICIAL OR VISITOR
PROPERTY DESTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
PROPERTY DESTRUCTION REPORT
PROWLER

RECOVERED PROPERTY

10-41
10-41A
10-42
10-42A
10-43
10-43A
10-43B
10-44
10-44A
10-44B
10-45
10-45A
10-46
10-47
10-47A
10-48
10-48A
10-49
10-49A
10-50
10-50A
10-50B
10-51
10-52
10-54
10-55
10-55A
10-56
10-57
10-58
10-60

GENERAL INFORMATION

ROBBERY JUST OCCURRED
ROBBERY REPORT

ROBBERY IN PROGRESS
ROBBERY ALARM

SHOOTING

SHOTS FIRED

SHOTS FIRED/HUNTERS

SEX CRIME IN PROGRESS

SEX CRIME REPORT
INDECENT EXPOSURE
STOLEN VEHICLE

STOLEN VEHICLE RECOVERED
STRANDED MOTORIST
SUICIDE

SUICIDE ATTEMPT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

VICE COMPLAINT

NARCOTICS COMPLAINT
WANTED PERSON

WANTED FELON

FELON REGISTRANT (NOT WANTED)
PRISONER TRANSPORT
WRECKER RUN

WORK TRAFFIC

HOUSE WATCH

PARK, WALK AND TALK
REQUEST FOR NUMBER
REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE (BACKUP)
GUARD DUTY
EMERGENCYRUN-RED LIGHT & SIREN

A NUMBER PRECEDED BY “SIGNAL” (E.G. SIGNAL 580),

CALL THAT STATION BY TELEPHONE.

CODE 2 - PARTY ADVISED OR NO REPORT NEEDED

CODE 3 - ARREST MADE

CODE 4 - NON-ARREST SITUATION, MESSAGE
DELIVERED OR ERRAND COMPLETED

Note: Use a “V” following any of the above codes to indicate

videotaping of the incident.

S-35.103 (8/02)

A NUMBER FOLLOWED BY THE LETTER “R” (E.G. 580R),
REPORT TO THAT STATION IN PERSON.

ALL TRANSMISSION WILL BE BRIEF, CONCISE,
NECESSARY, AND TO THE POINT.

ALL UNITS WILL RESPOND WITH THEIR CALL NUMBER

& LOCATION WHEN CALLED BY RADIO. EXCEPTIONS
ARE SUPERVISORS AND PERSONNEL IN UNMARKED
CARS, WHEN DISCLOSURE OF THEIR LOCATION
WOULD INTERFERE WITH THEIR ASSIGNMENT.

BY ORDER OF
CHIEF OF POLICE



