DIVISION OF POLICE RADIO CODE

COLUMBUS, OHIO

OFFICIAL TEN CODE

10-3	OFFICER IN TROUBLE	10-22	ANIMAL COMPLAINT ERRAND ESCORT EMERGENCY LOCKOUT	10-41	ROBBERY JUST OCCURRED
10-4	AUTO ACCIDENT (PROPERTY DAMAGE)	10-23	ERRAND	10-41A	ROBBERY REPORT
10-4A	AUTO ACCIDENT (HIT/SKIP, PROPERTY DAMAGE)	10-23A	ESCORT	10-42	ROBBERY IN PROGRESS
10-5	AUTO ACCIDENT (INJURY)	10-23B	EMERGENCY LOCKOUT	10-42A	ROBBERY ALARM
10-5A	AUTO ACCIDENT (INJURY HIT/SKIP)	10-24	EMERGENCY SQUAD	10-43	SHOOTING
10-6	TRAFFIC VIOLATOR	10-24A	INFECIOUS/CONTAGIOUS DISEASE	10-43A	SHOTS FIRED
10-6A	VEHICLE OBSTRUCTING	10-25	FIRE	10-43B	SHOTS FIRED/HUNTERS
10-6B	PARKING VIOLATION	10-25A	TRASH FIRE	10-44	SEX CRIME IN PROGRESS
10-7	BURGLARY REPORT	10-26	FIGHT	10-44A	SEX CRIME REPORT
10-7A	BUILDING OPEN	10-27	ASSAULT OR HOSPITAL REPORT	10-44B	INDECENT EXPOSURE
10-8	BREAKING AND ENTERING IN PROGRESS	10-27A	TELEPHONE HARRASSMENT	10-45	STOLEN VEHICLE
10-8A	AUTO ACCIDENT (HIT/SKIP, PROPERTY DAMAGE) AUTO ACCIDENT (INJURY) AUTO ACCIDENT (INJURY) AUTO ACCIDENT (INJURY HIT/SKIP) TRAFFIC VIOLATOR VEHICLE OBSTRUCTING PARKING VIOLATION BURGLARY REPORT BUILDING OPEN BREAKING AND ENTERING IN PROGRESS BREAKING AND ENTERING ALARM BAD CHECKS (IN PROGRESS) BOMB THREAT CHECK FOR STOLEN CHECK FOR REGISTRATION/OPERATORS' LICENSE INFORMATION CHECK FOR TICKETS CUTTING OR STABBING CALL HOME DISTURBANCE INFORMATION/ASSISTANCE REQUESTED DISTURBANCE/MENTAL LOUD MUSIC FIREWORKS COMPLAINT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE DOMESTIC DISPUTE DOMESTIC/STAND BY FOR CLOTHES D.O.A. INTOXICATED PERSON	10-28	HOMICIDE	10-45A	STOLEN VEHICLE RECOVERED
10-9	BAD CHECKS (IN PROGRESS)	10-29	JUVENILE COMPLAINT	10-46	STRANDED MOTORIST
10-10	BOMB THREAT	10-30	LARCENY IN PROGRESS	10-47	SUICIDE
10-11	CHECK FOR STOLEN	10-30A	LARCENY REPORT	10-47A	SUICIDE ATTEMPT
10-12	CHECK FOR REGISTRATION/OPERATORS'	10-30B	SHOPLIFTING	10-48	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
	LICENSE INFORMATION	10-31	MISSING PERSON	10-48A	SUSPICIOUS PERSON
10-13	CHECK FOR TICKETS	10-31A	MISSING PERSON RETURNED	10-49	VICE COMPLAINT
10-14	CUTTING OR STABBING	10-32	MESSAGE	10-49A	NARCOTICS COMPLAINT
10-15	CALL HOME	10-33	PERSON WITH A GUN	10-50	WANTED PERSON
10-16	DISTURBANCE	10-33A	PERSON WITH A KNIFE	10-50A	WANTED FELON
10-16A	INFORMATION/ASSISTANCE REQUESTED	10-34	UNKNOWN COMPLAINT	10-50B	FELON REGISTRANT (NOT WANTED)
10-16E	DISTURBANCE/MENTAL	10-34A	UNKNOWN CALL (PANIC ALARM)	10-51	PRISONER TRANSPORT
10-16C	LOUD MUSIC	10-34B	911 HANGUP CALL	10-52	WRECKER RUN
10-16F	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	10-35	D.U.I.COMPLAINT	10-54	WORK TRAFFIC
10-17	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	10-36	OBSTRUCTION IN THE STREET	10-55	HOUSE WATCH
10-17 <i>P</i>	DOMESTIC DISPUTE	10-37	OFFICIAL OR VISITOR	10-55A	PARK, WALK AND TALK
10-17E	DOMESTIC/STAND BY FOR CLOTHES	10-38	PROPERTY DESTRUCTION IN PROGRESS	10-56	REQUEST FOR NUMBER
10-18	D.O.A.	10-38A	PROPERTY DESTRUCTION REPORT	10-57	REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE (BACKUP)
10-19	INTOXICATED PERSON	10-39	1 NOWLER	10-58	GUARD DUTY
10-20	DROWNING	10-40	RECOVERED PROPERTY	10-60	EMERGENCYRUN-RED LIGHT & SIREN

CLEARANCE DISPOSITION CODE

GENERAL INFORMATION

CODE 1 - REPORT AND/OR CITATION (1A for alarm notice)	A NUMBER PRECEDED BY "SIGNAL" (E
(•

CODE 2 - PARTY ADVISED OR NO REPORT NEEDED

CODE 2 - PARTI ADVISED OR NO REPORT NEEDED

CODE 3 - ARREST MADE

CODE 4 - NON-ARREST SITUATION, MESSAGE DELIVERED OR ERRAND COMPLETED

Note: Use a "V" following any of the above codes to indicate videotaping of the incident.

A NUMBER PRECEDED BY "SIGNAL" (E.G. SIGNAL 580), CALL THAT STATION BY TELEPHONE.

A NUMBER FOLLOWED BY THE LETTER "R" (E.G. 580R), REPORT TO THAT STATION IN PERSON.

ALL TRANSMISSION WILL BE BRIEF, CONCISE, NECESSARY, AND TO THE POINT.

ALL UNITS WILL RESPOND WITH THEIR CALL NUMBER & LOCATION WHEN CALLED BY RADIO. EXCEPTIONS ARE SUPERVISORS AND PERSONNEL IN UNMARKED CARS, WHEN DISCLOSURE OF THEIR LOCATION WOULD INTERFERE WITH THEIR ASSIGNMENT.

BY ORDER OF CHIEF OF POLICE